subject of that certain Construction Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and 
Fixture Filing dated September_, 2010 ("Deed of Trust"), by Assignor, as Trustor, to 
 , as Trustee, for Assignee, as Beneficiary, which Deed of Trust secures 
an obligation or obligations in the original principal amount of Eighteen Million and No/100 
Dollars ($18,000,000.00) plus permitted accrued interest pursuant to that certain Construction 
Loan Agreement ("Loan Agreement") between Assignor, on the one hand, and Assignee, on the 
other hand, dated September 2010, in regard to which this assignment is given. This 
assignment includes the assignment of Assignor's interest in all extensions and renewals of the